‘ : ‘ i | E '( |
! : . ‘ : 1
s Montagehandieiding | Rover 25 | Typegoedkeunngsnr. | Max. toegestaan voertuiggewicht | Max.massa a.h.w. Max.verticale last | D waarde

iFimng instruction ]

A x iPn’ifungsnr. z‘Zul‘Kﬂ.-Gesamtgewmht 1Max. Anhangelast lMax. Stutzlast [D Wert i !
1 D::::ar?weisung | “ Approval number : Max.permissible weight towing vehicle [Max. trailer weight |Max. nose weight 1 D value ‘ 'NLI D i GB: N
“ ption de montage i i Numero d'homoiogation Poids max. autorisé du vehicule | Poids tractable maxi iCharge verticale maxi |valeur de D i ! F E | DK! §
\’lnstruccsones de montaje | ‘ Homologacién de tipo n° EPeso maximo admisible del vehiculo iPeso posterior de mas a maximo :}Carga vertical maxima | Valor D ; ;
| Montagevejiedning | 2000 -2001 i Nr. typegodkendelse He)st tilladte keretsjsvaegt | Maksimal pahaengsvaegt i Maksimal iodret tast | D-vaerdi : |
‘:Montermgsvelledmng j nypegodkjenneIsesnummer | Maks. tillatt kjgretoyvekt | Maks.masse tithengsvekt ‘iMaks. vertikal Jast ‘\D-verdi 1 E
?Montenngsanwsmng | !Typgodkannandenummer Max. tillaten fordonsvikt iMax. slapvagnsvikt iMax. kultryk iD-varde :
| | | | E ; .
| TYPE:026752 | e4"94120"1817°00 “ 1750Kg 21050Kg TOKg 644 kN | ©BOSAL le 1510372001

Raadpleeg uw dealer voor de max.massa die uw wagen trekken.

Die maximale Anhangelast ihres Fahrzeuges kénnen Sie im Fahrzeugschein oder
im Benutzerhandbuch nachlesen.

For the max trailer weight of your car please refer to the owner's manual or your car homologation
documents.

Pour connaltre le poids maxi remorquable pour votre voiture consulter la notice d'utilisation de
votre voiture ou la carte grise.

Consulte a su distributor sobre el peso maximo que puede remolacar su vehiculo.
Deres forhandler vil kunne oplyse Dem om den hgist tilladte vaegt efter Deres kareto).
Ta kontakt med forhandleren angaende den maksimale massen som bilen kan trekke.

Radgér med din aterforsljare for bilens maximala dragvikt.

0 ;' | Mitgelieferte Befestigungsteile
\_/'/ N / 1Provided parts ‘
/ \\/F\\ ]Materiel de fixation joint i
| N | Piezas incluidas
//_\/ Q\) |Medfaigende komponenter
Y Hi1ds ‘;vedlagt festemateriell \
MedfSljande monteringsmaterial g

5‘ \\\\”“) (2470 Qﬂhg ')LC/ \Ml2135> (m\m/f e — |

2y HMI6x43 . 2y HMEG Cl.8
24 HMI2¢ 10 2y HMI2 C1.8
[y HMi2480 ‘ Y o 3x M2 CL

by HMI2433
Ax HMI0x40

4y Wi
T Wi
v Wio



026752 ANBAUANWEISUNG

1.

-

2.

11.
12.

Die Anhéngevorrichtung auspacken und die Befestigungsteile auf Voilstandigkeit Gberprtifen. Im
Berzich der Befestigungspunkte den Unterbodenschutz entfemen.

Den SlofAfdnger und den hinteren Schallddmpier demontieren. Das Hilzeschield entfernen. Die zwei
Schockabsorptionblacke, welche auf dem Abschiufiblech Gber den Offnungen des chassisrahmen
montiert sind, entfernen (diese werden nicht mehr benéligt).

Die Bohrschablonen auf der Unlerseite des finken und rechiten Chassis legen. ACHTUNG: Die
Schablonen richtig gegen das Abschiuiblech anlegen, so dafl die Locher mit den

vorhandenen Léchern im Fahrzeug Gbereinstimmen.

Die angegebenen Licher A" und "B” einseitig auf @ 14 mm bohren.

Die Stitzen *1” und “2" und die Platten *3" in das Chassis schieben und mit zwei Schrauben M10x40,
Fedemingen und Gegenplatten "4” an den Liéchern “A” befestigen.

Zwei Schrauben M10x40, Federringen und Gegenplatten “5" an den Lichemn “B” montieren.

Den Cuerlrdger zwischen die Slitzen *4" und "2 mit Schrauben M12x35, Federringen und Multern
an den Ldchern "C" mcritieren. ' '

Die Anhangevorrichtung mit Schraube M12x80, Buchse “6", Plalten *7", Buchse “8”, Federring und
Multer an der Abschleppdse (Loch “D") befesligen.

Die Anhangevorrichtung ausrichien und alle Schrauben mit folgenden Drehmomenten anziehen:

M10 - 46 Nin
M12 - 79Nm
Mi6 - 196 MNin

Befestigen Sie den Kupplungskugeltriger °M™ und Steckdosenplatte mit 2 Schrauben
HM12x70, Unterlegscheiben und Muttern auf Lochern “E””.

Befestigen Sie die Kupplungskugel ’K’’ mit 2 Schrauben M16x45, Unterlegscheiben und
Muttern auf Léchern ©'F,

Den angegebenen Teil aus dem Stoldfanger sigen (siehe Delailzeichnung).

. Das Hilzeschield wieder unter dem Fahzeug montieren. Den Auspulf und den StoRfdnger wieder

montieren.

Nach ca. 1000 km die Bolzenverbindungen wie angegeben nachziehen. .

Fir einen Mangel am Produkt, der durch den Fahrzeughalter oder eine andere Person aufgrund
unsachgemalier Benutzung verursacht wurde, tibernimmt Bosal keine Haftung. (art. 1851id 2 N.B.W.)

026752 DESCRIPTIONDUMONTAGE

1.
2.

Séparer les différents éléments d'attelage. Enlever le mastic de proteclion autour des points de fixation.
Démoniter ie pare chocs et le silencieux d'échappement arriére. Enlever I'écran thermique. Enlever les deux
blocs de {'absorption du chag, qui sont montés sur le panneau arriére, par-dessus l'orifice des longerons
du chassis (lis ne seront pas remontés).

Placer les gabarits au dessous du chassis gauche et droite. ATTENTION: Placer les gabarits contre le
panneau arriére, de telle sorte que les trous correspondent aux trous existants dans le véhicule,
Percer les trous indiqués "A" et “B™ a un c6té au @ 14 mm.

Positionner les supports “1” et 2" et les goussets “3” dans le chassis et les fixer aux {rous "A” 3 l'aide des
deux vis M10x40, des rondelles grower et des conlre plaques “4".

Monter deux vis M10x40, des rondelles grower et des contre plaques “5" aux trous "B".

Monter la traverse entre les supports "1” et “2" aux trous “C" a I'aide des quatre vis M12x35, des rondelles
grower et des écrous.

Monterf'altelage a/'anneauderemorquage (trou"D") al'aide de fa vis M12x80, I'entretoise “6”, la plaquettes
*7°, I'entretoise *8", la rondelle et I'écrou.

Fixer I'attelage. Bloguer I'ensemble de la boulonnerie aux couples de serrage suivants:

M10 - 46 Nm Mi6 - 196 Nm

M12 - 79Nm

8. Monter Ie support rotule M avec le support de prise aux trous ’E’” a I'aide des 2 vis

M12x70, des rondelles grower et des écrous.
Monter la rotule “’K”’ aux trous “’F*” a I’aide des 2 vis M16x45, des rondelies et des
écrous.

9. Scier la partie indiquée du pare chocs (vair le dessin de détail).

10. Remonter {'écran thermique sous le véhicule. Remonter I'échappement et la pare chocs.

11. Il est conseillé de vérifier le serrage de toute la boulonnerie aprés 1000 Km de traction.

12. Bosal décline toute responsabilité concernant des défauts éventuels de cet attelage qui seraient causés

par une mauvaise utilisalion. Seul l'utilisateur est responsable (art 185 lid 2 NBW).

026752 ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

1.

2.

10.
11.
12.

Unpack the tow-bar and check that all assembly parts are included. Remove under-seal
around the attachment points.

Remove the bumper and the rear silencer. Remove the heat shield. Remove the two
shock absorber blocks mounted on the metal cover plate above the openings of the
chassis frame (they are no longer required).

Place the drilling templates underneath the left and right-hand chassis. TAKE CARE
to butt the templates up against the metal cover plate, to ensure that the holes coincide
with the existing openings in the vehicle.

Drill holes “A” and “B” one-sided, with 14 mm.

Push supports “1” and “2”, and plates “3” into the chassis and mount them through the
“A” holes with two M10x40 screws, washers and counter plates “4”,

Mount through the “B” holes two M10x40 screws, washers and counter plates “5”.
Mount the cross-beam through the “C” holes between supports “1” and “2”, with
screws M12x35, washers and nuts.

Mount the tow-bar through the towing hole (hole “D”) with screw M12x80, bush “6”,
plates “7”, bush “8”, washer and nut.

Straighten the tow-bar and tighten all screws with the following torque:

M10 - 46 Nm
Mi12 - 79 Nm
Mi6 - 196 Nm

Mount the coupling ball support “M” and the electrical socket plate through the “E”
holes with 2 HM12x70 screws, flat washers and nuts.

Mount the coupling ball “K” through the “F” holes with 2 M16x45 screws, flat
washers and nuts.

Saw away the part of the bumper indicated on the detailed drawing.

Remount the heat shield under the vehicle. Remount the exhaust and the bumper.
After approximately 1000 km, re-tighten the bolts according to instructions.

Bosal accepts no liability for defects caused through inappropriate use of the product



026752 Instrucciones de montaje

1. Retirar el gancho de tiro del embalaje y comprobear la integridad de todas las piezas de
fijacion. Quitar el pegamento que se encuentra alrededor de los puntos de fijacion.

2. Desmontar el parachoques y el tubo de escape. Retirar la pantalla térmica y los dos bloques
amortiguadores que estan montados en la chapa de recubrimiento encima de las aperturas de
los marcos del chasis (éstos ya no se utilizan).

3. Colocar las plantillas para el taladrado en el lado inferior de los chasis izquierdo y derecho.
Atencion: colocar las plantillas para el taladro en la chapa de recubrimiento de tal modo que
los orificios coinciden con los orificios existentes del vehiculo.

Taladrar los orificios marcados "A" y "B" desde un lado con un diametro de 14 mm.

4. Meter los soportes "1" y "2" y las placas "3" en el chasis y fijarlos en los orificios "A" por
medio de 2 pernos M10x40, con inclusién de aros elasticos y contrachapas "4". Montar en los
orificios "B" 2 pernos M10x40, con inclusion de aros elasticos y contrachapas.

5. Montar la traviesa entre los soportes "1" y "2" en los orificios "C" por medio de pernos
M12x35, con inclusion de aros elasticos y tuercas.

6. Fijar el gancho de tiro en la argolla de remolque, en el orificio "D", por medio del perno
M12x80, con inclusion del casquillo”6”, las plaquetas "7", el casquillo "8", aro elastico y
tuerca.

7. Fijar el gancho de tiro y enroscar todos los pernos segin los siguientes pares de apriete:
M10 - 46 Nm

M12 - 79 Nm

M16 - 196 Nm

8. Fijar el soporte de la bola de acoplamiento"M" y el enchufe en los orificios "E" con 2
pemos HM12x70, los aros planos y las tuercas.

Fijar el soporte de la bola de acoplamiento"K" en los orificios "F" con 2 pernos M16x45, los
aros planos y las tuercas.

9. Serrar la parte marcada del parachoques (ver hoja de detalles).

10. Montar de nuevo la pantalla térmica debajo del vehiculo. Montar el tubo de escape y el
parachoques.

11. Hace falta ajustar los pernos después de unos 1000 km de uso.

12. Bosal no asume responsabilidad de ningiin tipo por posibles defectos en el producto
causados por o debidos 2 un uso imprudente, tanto por parte del usuario como de cualquier
persona bajo su responsabilidad (art. 185, parrafo 2 del Codigo Civil).

26752 MONTAGEVEILEDNING

1. Pak trekkrogen ud og kontroller, om alle montagedele er der. Fjern undervognsbeskytteren
ved montagepunkterne.

2. Afmonter stadd@mperen og den bageste lydpotte. Fjern varmeskjoldet. Fjern de to
chokabsorptionsblokke, som er monteret pé lukningspladen over chassisets abninger (disse
bruges ikke igen).

3. Placer boreskabelonerne pa undersiden af det venstre og hejre chassis. VIGTIGT:
Skabelonerne skal lzgges rigtigt imod lukningspladen, sa hullerne er i overensstemmelse
med de bestdende huller pa keretejet. Bor de angivne huller ”A” og ”B” fra en side ps o 14
mm.

4. Skub statterne "1" og "2" og pladerne "3" ind i chassiset og monter dem med to skruer
M10x40, fiederskiver og kontraplader "4" ved hullerne "A". Monter to skruer M10x40,
fjederskiver og kontraplader "5" ved hullerne "B".

5. Monter tvaervangen mellem stotterne ”1” 0g ”2” med skruer M12x35, flederskive og
metrikker ved hullerne *C”,

6. Monter trekkrogen med skruer M12x80, besning "6”, plader ”7”, basning "8”, fiederskive
og metrik ved bugseringsstillingen (hul ”D”).

7. Placer trekkrogen og spand alle skruer med falgende spzndingsmomenter:

Mi10- 46 Nm
M12 - 79 Nm
Milé6- 196 Nm

8. Monter koblingskuglebazreren "M” og stikdasepladen med to skruer HM12x70,
spendeskiver og metrikker ved hullerne ”E”. Monter koblingskuglen ”K” med to skruer
Mi6x45, spendeskiver og matrikker ved hullerne "F”.

9. Sav den angivne del ud af steddemperen (se fig.).

10. Genanbring varmeskjoldet under keretojet. Genanbring udstedningen og steddemperen.

11. Kontroller som angivet efier ca. 1000 km boltforbindelserne,

12. Ved fejl pa produktet, som er forarsaget af keretajindehaveren eller en anden person pa
grund af uhensigtsmassig anvendelse, er Bosal ikke ansvarlig (§ 185, stk. 2, NB.W.).



026752 Odnyicc ToroféTnonc

1. AvoigTE TN GUOKEUAGTT TOU KOTOABOPOU PULOUAKNOC Kal EAEYETE TNV TANESTNTA TWY )
eGapTNUdTWY oTEpEwong. Z1a onueia ToroBéTnong Tou damrédou, aPaIpécTe TNV avTIBIARPWTIKN
TpoCTasia (mogdpioua).

2. ATroouvappoAoyROTE TOV TIPOQUAGKTAPA Kal TOV TTioW olyaoTipa TG EEATIONG. AQaIPECTE TN
odiG BeppoTpoatadiag. APaipéaTe Ta 5UO HITAOK ATTOPPOPNONG KPABACHWY TTou Bpiokovral oT0
éhaopa eTrdvw amoé Ta avolyuarta Tou oaai (autd & Ha XPEIAoTOUV TTAEOV).

3. TorroBerrioTe 10 oXeBidypapua BIGTPNOTG OTO KATW PEPOG TOU 0aoi, SeEid Kal apioTepd.
NPOZOXH: TomoBerroTe CWOTE TO OXEBIAYPAUMA £TO1 WOTE O OTTEC VA QVTICTOIXOUV oTg nNdn
UTTGPXOUCES OTTEG TOU OXAMATOC.

Avoigre TIg oTréG "A" Kai "B" 07 pia TTAEUPA pe BidpeTpo 14 mm.

4. ToroBetAoTe ig Bdoelg "1 kai "2" kar Tig TTAGKES "3” GT0 Gaoi kAl OTEPEWOTE e 2 Pideg
M10x40, poBéAeg kal TTAdKeg avtioTaong "4" om¢ omég "A".
TomoBetnoTe SUo Bideg M10X40, poBéAeg kan TTAGKEG avTioTaorng "5" oTig omrég "B,

5. TowoBetioTe TNV eyKapoia pTdpa peTagl Twy Baoswy "1" kai "2" XpnoILOTTOIIVTag BidEC
M12x35, ehatripia acpdhiong kai Tagipddia oTig omrég "C",

6. Zrepewote Tov KoToaBGpO oTRY Ot D" XpnouoTroivag Bida M12x80,7ov Kd)\ch oTepéwang
"6", Tig TTAGKEG 7", Tov KAAUKa TTEPéWaNG "8", To eEAGTAPIO AoPANIONS Kl TO TTatiGB!.

7. EuBuypappioTe Tov KoToadopo kai oQifTe OAeC TIC BIBEC OUPPWVA HE TIC TTAPAKATW
avaepOUEVES POTTEG OUCPIENG:

M10 -46 Nm
M12 -79 Nm
M16 - 196 Nm

8. TorroBetoTe T Baon Tng prmikiag "M" kar TR TTAGKa TG TTPIZag oTIg oTTéG "E” XpNOIMOTIOIIVTAC
2 Bideg HM12x70, poBéheg kal Tradipadia. ) )
Zrepewote T prmidia "K" oTig omrég "F" pe 8Go Rideg HM16x45, 2 podéieg kan Tragiudadia.

9. KOyt pe £va TrPIOVI TO TUAKA TOU TTPOPUAGKTAPG TTOU ONUEIDVETAY (BAETTE AETTTOMEPEC OXEDID).

10. EmravaromoBeTioTe Tn OeppoTTpooTATEUTIKY] TTOSIG OTO KGTW WEPOC TOU OXHAHATOC.
ErravarotrofetrioTe Tnv e€ATHION KOt TOV TTPOPUAGKTHPA.

1. Zoigre perd amd 1a wpwra 1000 xihopeTpa AeiToupyiag Tig BIBwTEG CUVBEOEIC TULGWVA HE TIC
TPOAVAPEPOHEVES POTTEC.

12. H Bosal 8¢ ¢éper kapia euBivn yia Inuég Tou TpokARBnkav oTo Trpo'!’év Adyw pun _
TPORAETTOUEVNG XPACNG TOU ATTO TOV KATOXO TOU QUTOKIVITOU 1| GAAo TTpdowTTo (art. 185 lid 2
N.B.W,)

026752 Montagehandleiding

1. Haal de trekhaak uit de verpakking en controleer of alle bevestigingsonderdelen compleet
zijn. Verwijder de kit bij de bevestigingspunten.

2. Demonteer de bumper en de uitlaat. Verwijder het hitteschild en de twee
schokabsorptieblokken die op de afdekplaat boven de openingen van de chassisramen zijn
gemonteerd (deze komen te vervallen).

3. Leg de boorsjablonen op de onderkant van de finker en rechter chassis. LET OP: de
sjablonen moeten zodanig op de afdekplaat worden gelegd dat de gaten overeenkomen met de
bestaande gaten in het voertuig,

Boor de aangegeven gaten “A” en “B” enkelzijdig door tot g 14 mm.

4. Schuif de steunen “1” en “2” en de platen “3” in het chassis en bevestig deze t.p.v. de gaten
“A” m.b.v. 2 bouten M10x40 incl. veerringen en contraplaten “4”. Monteer 2 bouten M10x40
incl. veerringen en contraplaten t.p.v. de gaten “B”,

5. Monteer de dwarsbalk tussen de steunen “1” en “2” t.p.v. de gaten “C” m.b.v. bouten
M12x35, incl. veerringen en moeren.

6. Bevestig de trekhaak aan het sleepoog (gat “D”) m.b.v. bout M12x80 incl. busje “6”, de
plaatjes “7”, busje “8”, veerring en moer.

7. Zet de trekhaak vast en draai alle bouten volgens onderstaande aanhaalmomenten vast:
M10 - 46 Nm

M12-79 Nm

M16 —- 196 Nm

8. Bevestig koppelingskogelsteun “M” en de stekkerdoos t.p.v. de gaten “E” m.b.v. 2 bouten
HM12x70, de platte ringen en de moeren. Bevestig koppelingskogelsteun “K” t.p.v. de gaten
“F” m.b.v. 2 bouten M16x45, de platte ringen en de moeren.

9. Zaag het voorgedrukte deel uit de bumper (zie detailblad).

10. Monteer het hitteschild terug onder het voertuig. Monteer de uitlaat en de bumper.

11. Het is noodzakelijk om na ca. 1000 km gebruik de boutverbindingen na te trekken.

12. Bosal kan niet aansprakelijk worden gesteld voor enig gebrek in het product zoals
veroorzaakt door de schuld of door welk onoordeelkundig gebruik ook van de gebruiker of
een persoon voor wie hij aansprakelijk is (art. 185, lid 2 N.B.W.).



026752 MONTERINGSANVISNING

1.

2.

11
12

Pakk ut tilhengerfestet og kontroller at alle delene det skal festes med er blitt levert.
Fjern understellsvernet i omradet rundt festepunktene.

Demonter stotfangeren og den bakre lydpotten. Fjern varmeskjoldet. Fjern de to
sjokkabsorberende blokkene som er montert pé endeplaten over dpningene til
chassisrammen (disse trenges ikke mer).

Legg boresjablongene pa undersiden av heyre og venstre del av chassiset. PASS PA:
Legg sjablongene mot endeplaten ps riktig méte, slik at hullene ligger overett med
hullene i bilen.

Bor opp de angitte hullene ”A” og "B” fra en side med en diameter pa @ 14 mm,
Skyv stattene "1" og "2" og platene merket "3" inn i chassiset og fest ved hjelp av to
skruer M10x40, fizrringer og kontraplater "4" i hullene "A". Fest to skruer M10x40,
fjerringer og kontraplater "5" i hullene "B".

Monter tverrbjelken mellom stettene ”1” og ”2” ved hjelp av skruer M12x35, monter
fijzrringer og muttere pa hullene ”C”.

Fest tilhengerfestet med skrue M12x80, bossing ”6”, plater "7, bessing 8, fjzrring
og mutter til tauekroken (hull "D”).

Posisjoner tilhengerfestet nayaktig og fest det ved 4 trekke til de forskjellige skruene
med falgende dreiemomenter:

M10: 46 Nm
M12: 79 Nm
Mi16: 196 Nm

Fest braketten for tilhengerkulen "M” og stikkontaktplaten med 2 skruer HM12x70,
underlagsskiver og muttere i hullene "E”.

Fest tilhengerkulen K" med 2 skruer M16x45, underlagsskiver og muttere i hullene
g

Sag ut den angitte delen av stetfangeren (se detaljert tegning).

. Monter varmeskjoldet under kjoretoyet igjen. Monter eksosanlegget og stetfangeren

igjen.

. Trekk til skrueforbindelsene som angitt etter ca. 1.000 km.
- Bosal anerkjenner ikke noe ansvar for mangler ved produktet, som er forarsaket av

kisretayets eier eller en annen person som folge av feilaktig bruk av produktet. (§ 185,
annet led, N.B.W)).

026752 MONTERINGSANVISNING

L

2.

11.
12.

Packa upp och kontrollera att alla delar av dragkroksutrustningen och monteringsdelarna
finns med. Demontera underredsskyddet vid fistpunkterna.

Demontera stotfingaren och den bakre ljuddamparen. Demontera virmeskolden.
Demontera de tva stitabsorptionsblocken som sitter pé tackpliten dver chassiramens
oppningar (dessa kommer inte att anvindas igen).

Placera borrmallarna p4 undersidan av chassit till hager och vinster. OBS! Placera
mallarna ordentligt mot tackplaten si att hilen Gverensstammer med de hil som finns i
fordonet.

Borra upp de angivna hilen "A" och "B" fran en sida till &14 mm.

Skjut in stoden "1" och "2" och platama "3" i chassit och fist dem med tva skruvar
M10x40, fjaderbrickor och mothallsplattor vid hilen "A".

Montera tva skruvar M10x40, fiaderbrickor och mothalisplattor "5" vid hilen "B".
Montera tvirbalken mellan stoden "1" och "2" med skruvar M12x35, fjaderbrickor och
muttrar vid hilen "C".

Fast dragkroksanordningen med skruv M12x80, bussning "6", plitar "7", bussning "8",
fjaderbrickor och muttrar vid bogseroglan (hil "D").

Rita dragkroksutrustningen och dra it alla skruvar med foljande adragningsmoment:
M10 46 Nm

Mi2 79 Nm

Mi6 196 Nm

- Fast dragkrokskulans faste "M" och stickkontaktsplattan med 2 skruvar HM12x70,

underlidggsbrickor och muttrar éver hilen "E".

Fast dragkrokskulan "K" med 2 skruvar M16x45, underliggsplattor och muttrar over
halen "F".

Séga ut den markerade delen ur stotfingaren (se detaljfiguren).

. Montera tillbaka virmeskolden pé undersidan av fordonet. Montera tillbaka

avgassystemet och stotfangaren.

Kontrollera bultarnas &tdragning igen efter 1000 km enligt anvisningen.

Bosal fransiger sig all ansvarighet vid ett fel p& produkten, som orsakats ay fordonets
4gare eller en annan person till foljd av osakkunnigt bruk (enl. art. 185.2 N.B.W.).



